01-10237 NA-26974 16251 DEED TRUST

na fato de Ca

1976 between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 9th day of June. KENNETH G. MCCULLOUGH and WANDA I, MCCULLOUGH, husband and wife , as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

## WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property 300 in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

A portion of Lots 1 and 2 in Block 5 of Second Addition to Altamont Acres, Klamath County, Toregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Reginning on the North Frline of said Lot 1, at a point 215 feet East of the Northwest corner of said lot; thence Trunning East on the North line of said Lots 1 and 2, 295.2 feet; thence running North on the line of said Lot 2, 20 feet; thence running East on the North line of said Lot 2, 133 feet to the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence running South on the East line of said Got 2, 120 feet; thence running West and parallel to the North line of said Lots 1 and 2,

428.2 feet; thence running North 100 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO a parcel of land in Lots 1 and 2 in Block 5 of Second Addition to Altamont Acres 100 feet wide North and South and 643.2 feet wide East and West, the North line of which is 100 feet South of the North line of said lots measured on the West line thereof, and the South line of said parcel being 200 feet South of said North line of said lots measured on said West line, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk

EXCEPT therefrom any portion of the above described parcels lying within the right of way of Bisbee Street.

## which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, ronts, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or horeafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, vonetian blinds, floor covering in place such as well-to-well carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of WENTY. THREE THOUSAND NINE (\$.23,900.00....) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory here of the data of the sum of th

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, f any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others aving an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a nore than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon my of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, a the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said promises and properly conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encombrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all preaces whomsover. The granutor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when they and property free from all encumbrances having pre-said property this trust dead; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restor promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or lappoon the date encode of or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restor promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or lappoon the date beneficiary within first of data the date of date of the state of the date of the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restor promptly within first of all property within a strong the state of the date costs incurred therefor; to allow building or lappoon the all times during construction; to replace any term notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within first building or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said promisely to luiding or negative and improvements now or hereafter events and the premises continuously haured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time requires and to deliver the original principal principal encode form and with approved loss payahie clause in favor or business of the beneficiary and individues treation of allow of the original principal of the beneficiary and instruct. If fittee days prior to the state is not so the beneficiary and instruct. If fittee days of the the right date of the beneficiary with in fits of and to deliver the original beneficiary in such of and with approved loss payahie clause in the original principal to beneficiary and in such on a such of the beneficiary is the beneficiary in the original with the and to deliver the original principal to beneficiary in the such and with approved loss payahie clause in the beneficiary may in its own discribine on-ca

when de non-cancensore by the granter during the full term of the policy thus obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges level or assessed against the above described property and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured herely is in excess of 80% of the issuer of the original purchase price pull by the grantor at the time the lean was made grantor will pay to the beneficiary original approximately in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the noise or obligation secured therely of the date installments on principal and interest payable under the terms of the noise or obligation secured therely of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to a safe property within each succeeding the second at a rate noi tess than the highest rate authorized to be paid by parts on their open pashook accounts minus 3/4 of 1/6. If such rate is less than the layes that of the average monthly balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting the second all on the average that and pay the time taxes that be monthed by banks on their open paishow the second the average that on the second the date in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting the second the second the date in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the granter of the second the secon

調査

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, hefore the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as a dorendi. The grantor, hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or imposed egainst said properly in the amount as shown by the statements thereof furnisher buy collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premium entropy the statement is the statements thereof furnisher buy merestatives and to withdraw the statements the insurance premium responsible of railure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage grading out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event for any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to any in your such taxes, receipts upon the obligations secured by this trats decid. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sais or other amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sais or other

the state of all the states in

accuisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the annual of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Vol. <u>76</u> Page 10616

igation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the nefficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be reparable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In is connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete y improvements made one shidl presides and also to make such repairs to said porty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all cost the adher boats and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred to appear in and defauld any action or proceeding purporting to affect the sect-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in and the outfort of the section which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this tru deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any se-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection any such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of he money's pupable as compensation for such taking, which are in screes an eccesarily paid or incurred by the grantor in a such proceedings, shall no proceedings, and the beneficiary and applied by th first upon any reasonable costs and such proceedings, and the grantes, and ditorneys the balance applied upon the indethedness ecuration berefy; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, prompty apoil the benchtary exquest. 2. At any line and from time to time upon written request of the benchtary, pryment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the nois for en-ficitry, pryment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the nois for en-dorsement (in case of nor the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) itability of any personne of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement on the nayment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) or other systematy, all or any part of the property; The grantee in any recouvey, withourany be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and into recitat burein of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the interpret shall be and may map or plate of the services in this paragraph withourany be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and into recitat burein of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the interpret shall be shall be conclusive proof of the interpret shall be s

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all renks, issues, royalites and profiles of the pro-perty affected by this deer and of any personal property, located thereon, the providence of the security and of any personal property, located thereon, the providence of the security and of any personal property, located thereon, the the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to out let all such rents, issues, royalized and profiles secured herein to default as the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to out the performance of any agreement herein the secure of the secure of performance decide and payable. Upon any default by the grantor iteretunder, the base colver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the sadequary of any said property, or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or detarrise coller the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and sappli the same, less cours and expression of operation and collociton, including reasons allo autors, and in audo code as the beneficiary may determine.

	1222408-000
	10040600100
Same and the state of the	10000
1 10 10 1 4 10 1 1 March 10 10	<b>Martin</b>
ANTER STATISTICS ANTER STATISTICS	保御伊斯波
	TACK BOARD
	语言的
	和边方的无论
	A MILE COMPANY
and the second secon	A CONTRACT
気がたれたなななどでもないが、	和日常的方
요즘 것 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같	ALC: NO
. I Man	10.0
LAND LEADER OF A	10.00
If the second second	1000040
	100.00
Press <b>41</b> (15) Press 1107 (11)	1000000000
A CONTRACTOR	TROPPERS
	CORRECT
化化物 医心脏 机机 计分词	10030-000
A.当在有了的3.40~~~~	1000
1 H ( 2)	1000
- 小瀬 25 - 1	CALCER OF THE
나는 지수는 물건을 가지?	······································
1 1131 - 1 1 1 1	CONTRACTOR OF
	12.25
1 TUSSI	t i se
al marchine and	
Indrahamint	r F
Ladrahimund	
Interior	
Ludzel in the	
AP	



1.1	Sec. 1.	27 C ( 14	2 A A	1.5	<b>2</b> 1 1	- H
12102	IN COST OF	1117267	10.5	10.1	5 (CH)	1.0
19.1	1000	10.16	22	site.	ens.	80
\$ 50	1.1.1	1.1	630400	50.0	2 m	89.
111	. 14 . 14	11.55	计能态	1.0	4.83	21
1.5	纪确	176	5R33	14.5	625	6
11	S. M.S.	MAR	ei ziu	1994	8-19 L	9 N.
1	12.21	1202	54.66	0.03	815	2.8
	11.1	14.3	- Here	60) - A	64	92
$\Delta M$	1.5 1.4		Pile i	1210	1.25	20
. <b>N</b> 1	1 14	UМ	61.56	43.8	派出日	150
「湯し	41	64.S.	10.1		55 X	2.3
- 11	1.1.84	1.6	3.14	1.0	18:40	24
. 6.1	المعا معد	4.1.5	4.45		18	÷.
	1.1.1.4	1000	REAL OF	12.02	102	10
146.	1.202	The party	302	123.0	编制	ΞŶ.
		144304	10.00	打拍机	1.1156	25
6.1.7.	1000	d M-	5 B		1.1	аé
	1	淵				戲
	15					
においた						
の言語						
	i i i					
	r C					
	r r					
いたのないである	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					

The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and disation or release thereof, as aforeadd, shall not cure or waive any deor release ther of default he

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any argument is the secured hereby and the secured hereby instruction of the secured hereby instruction is secured hereby instruction is secured hereby instruction of the first program of the secured hereby instruction of security while here hereby instruction is secured hereby instruction of security of the first program of the security of said notice of default and election to sell, the hereficiary shall deposit with the trustee this frust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so wileged may pay the entire amount' then due under this trust deed and e obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees t exceeding \$50.00 ench) other than such portion of the principal as would t then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

not then be due has no default occurred and thereby cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by inv following the recordation of said notice of default and wing of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property as these parcels, and in such order as he may de-tains, there shows a such that the parcels, and in such order as he may de-tained states, payable as the time of said. Trustee may postpone sale of all or slice and place any portion of said property by this announcement as such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-our source of the sale and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-tion of the sale property by the sale of the sale by public an-tion of the property by the sale of the sale by public an-tion of the property by the sale of the sale by public an-tion of the sale property by the sale of the sale by public an-tion of the sale property by the sale of the sale by public an-tion of the sale of the sale by public and the sale by the sale by the sale by the sale by public and the sale by public a

89. THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 900 day of

TRUST DEED

TO

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON }

0

Loan No.

(SEAL)

75 OY

Alter Recording Return To:

10617

All Maria at .

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponsment. The trustee shall deliver to the purchase his dead in form as required by law, coaveying the pro-perty as sold, but without any overant or warranty, supress or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the boueficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the pairs.
9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the sell including the compensation of the trustee, and the sell of the sell of the sell of the trustee, and the sell of the

uccu or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or auccessors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed herounder. Upon such appointment and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the initer shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee named or appointment. Each with all successor trustee appointed herounder to be made by written instrument exceuted by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its pince of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county circk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor trustee. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duty executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending asle under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the granucry, here trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, intras to the benefit of, and blads all parties hereto, their heirs, legaticity "shall mean the holder and owner, including piedges, of the note secured arefy, whether or not named as a beneficitry hereto, the socured thereby whether or not named as a beneficitry hereto, the the the feminine and /or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

Conneth & Mr Callburgh (SEAL)

M<sup>C</sup> Cuelough (SEAL)

19.76 before me, the undersigned, c.

Deputy

KC W

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

June Notary Public in and for soid county and state, personally appeared, the within named. KENNTETH G. MCCULLOUGH and WANDA I. MCCULLOUGH, husband and wife

to me personally frown to be the identical individual. S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and affized my ngtarial seal the day and year Kuto Quer Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 5-14-76  $\left. \begin{array}{c} \text{STATE OF OREGON} \\ \text{County of Klamath} \end{array} \right\} \ \text{ss.}$ I certify that the within instrument (DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-TIES WHERE Record of Mortgages of said County. USED.) Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Beneficiary WM. D. MILNE County Clerk  $\sim$ 

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

6.00

FEE \$

TO: William Ganong Trustee

Granto

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed re been fully prid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or struant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said at deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now hold by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary DATED Mr. Contest 11435

ALLE

X ( 2000 Hall Market